
Forest Middle School

Counseling Department Email
Erik Olson Last Names A-F erik.olson@beford.k12.va.us
Michelle Fluker Last Names G-M michelle.fluker@bedford.k12.va.us
Virginia Waldmann Last Names N-Z vwaldmann@bedford.k12.va.us

English Department Email
Mimi Ellis English 6 nellis@bedford.k12.va.us
Amanda Martin English 6 amartin@bedford.k12.va.us
Carmen Montgomery English 6 carmen.montgomery@bedford.k12.va.us
Trevor Faix English 7 timothy.faix@bedford.k12.va.us
Megan Joseph English 7 mjoseph@bedford.k12.va.us
Lisa Willis English 7 samsmwillis@bedford.k12.va.us
Heidi Hackworth English 8 hhackworth@bedford.k12.va.us
Cheryl Haney English 8 chaney@bedford.k12.va.us
Bethany Kliewer English 8 bethany.kliewer@bedford.k12.va.us

Math Department
Amanda Dean Math 6/ Yrbk adean@bedford.k12.va.us
Melanie Roberts Math 6 mroberts@bedford.k12.va.us
Cindi Terrell Math 6 cterrell@bedford.k12.va.us
Cindy Watson Math 6/Robotics/Exp cindy.watson@bedford.k12.va.us
Jessica Heflin Math 7/Alg 1 jheflin@bedford.k12.va.us
Debbie Leech Math 7/STEM debbie.leech@bedford.k12.va.us
Becky Mays Math 7 I rmays@bedford.k12.va.us
Jim Fitch Alg I/Geometry jfitch@bedford.k12.va.us
Ann Lawrence Math⅞ ann.lawrence@bedford.k12.va.us
Christi Trent Math 8 christi.trent@bedford.k12.va.us

Science Department
Debby Foran Science 6 dforan@bedford.k12.va.us
Elizabeth Morrison Science 6 elizabeth.morrison@bedford.k12.va.us
Ruth Ziegler Science 6 ruth.ziegler@bedford.k12.va.us
Tammy Davis Life Science tdavis1@bedford.k12.va.us
Will Kirk Life Science wkirk@bedford.k12.va.us
Brittany Jacobs Life Science brittany.jacobs@bedford.k12.va.us
Rebecca Haase Earth Science rebecca.haase@bedford.k12.va.us
Shannon Smith Earth Science shannon.smith@bedford.k12.va.us
Mel Taylor Earth Science mtaylor@bedford.k12.va.us

History Department
Karl Nelson US History karl.nelson@bedford.k12.va.us
Julie Roberson US History jroberson@bedford.k12.va.us
Melinda Sprinkle US History/World Studies msprinkle@bedford.k12.va.us
Michael Higgins Civics michael.higgins@bedford.k12.va.us
Clell Smyth Civics csmyth@bedford.k12.va.us
Amu Spangenberg Civics amy.spangenberg@bedford.k12.va.us
Ed Gleason World Geography edwin.gleason@bedford.k12.va.us
Shea Pendleton World Geo/World Studies shea.pendleton@bedford.k12.va.us
Raymond Smith World History/World Studies raymond.smith@bedford.k12.va.us



Foreign Language
Virginie Arbusto French virginie.arbusto@bedford.k12.va.us
Danielle Muller Spanish danielle.muller@bedford.k12.va.us

Related Arts/Services
Stella Osborne Library sosborne@bedford.k12.va.us
Jeanne Craig Music jeanne.craig@bedford.k12.va.us
Steve Hammer Technology shammer@bedford.k12.va.us
Karen Quintana Computer karen.quintana@bedford.k12.va.us
Chris Satterfield Band csatterfield@bedford.k12.va.us
Kasey Smith Art kasey.smith@bedford.k12.va.us
Melissa Williams Character/Careers melissa.williams@bedford.k12.va.us
Jason Brenneman H/PE jason.brenneman@bedford.k12.va.us
Neal Bryant H/PE nbryant@bedford.k12.va.us
Michelle Gilmore H/PE michelle.gilmore@bedford.k12.va.us
Racheal Johndro H/PE rjohndro@bedford.k12.va.usdro
Janelle Trosper H/PE/AD jtrosper@bedford.k12.va.us
Jake Whitman H/PE jwhitman@bedford.k12.va.us
Niki White Drama nicole.white@bedford.k12.va.us
Jennifer Wilson Band jwilson@bedford.k12.va.us

Special Education/Services
Brittany McPeake brittany.mcpeake@bedford.k12.va.us
Holly Foutz holly.foutz@bedford.k12.va.us
Katie Greeson kaitlyn.greeson@bedford.k12.va.us
Paige Kierdrowski paige.kierdrowski@bedford.k12.va.us
Deb Lowe debrakay.lowe@bedford.k12.va.us
Erika Mabry erika.mabry@bedford.k12.va.us
Amy Martin amy.martin@bedford.k12.va.us
Karen Mattoon karen.mattoon@bedford.k12.va.us
Jennifer Reynolds jreynolds@bedford.k12.va.us
Christy Graves IDS christy.graves@bedford.k12.va.us
Bethany McHugh IDS bethany.mchugh@bedford.k12.va.us
Erica Highsmith ISS erica.highsmith@bedford.k12.va.us
Shana Higgenbotham Reading Specialist shana.higgenbotham@bedford.k12.va.us
Lauren Millner ITC lmillner@bedford.k12.va.us
Caroline Carter Testing Coordinator caroline.carter@bedford.k12.va.us
Michelle Warden NURSE michelle.warden@bedford.k12.va.us

Shared Services
Elsie Howerton Psychologist ehowerton@bedford.k12.va.us
Sarah Litchfield Speech sarah.litchfield@bedford.k12.va.us
Michelle Wesbrook ELL mwesbrook@bedford.k12.va.us


